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Restaurant Guide

Kansas City, MO

Town Topic or Winstead'’s
Nearest 24-Hr Restaurant

Jack Stack’s BBQ

4747 Wyandotte St

True Food Kitchen (vegetarian)
4749 Pennsylvania Ave

Kona Grill

444 Ward Pkwy

Moti Mahal Il

4113 Pennsylvania Ave

Travel Guide

From Airport to Hotel

Waldo Thai

8431 Wornell Rd
Chuy’s

209 W 46th Terr
Capital Grille
4760 Broadway Blvd

Messenger Coffee Co.
318 W 47th St

Other Local Attractions: |

Country Club Plaza has many dining and
shopping options
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Association of Clean Water Administrators

2024 National CAFO Roundtable

Intercontinental
Kansas City at Plaza
April 30 - May 3, 2024

PURPOSE

The 2024 National CAFO Roundtable supports the implementation of animal agriculture programs nationwide by
sharing new technologies/best management practices, showcasing innovative state programs and initiatives,
highlighting modern technologies, facilitating discussion on national program enhancements and improvements,
identifying state resource needs including tools, training and guidance, and proposing solutions to challenges and
barriers faced by the regulators and other stakeholders.

ATTENDEES

The CAFO Roundtable is a meeting of state AFO/CAFO regulators and EPA regional and headquarters
representatives. Attendees include:

. State managers, permit writers, inspectors, and compliance staff involved in regulating AFOs/CAFQOs
. EPA Headquarter and Regional staff involved in AFO/CAFO regulation

. Partnering state/federal agency staff that provide technical/regulatory assistance to AFOs/CAFOs

. Invited guests

SPECIAL THANKS TO THE PLANNING COMMITTEE

Teresa Bullock (MO), Christy Caldwell (OR), Tyler Dix (WI1), Erich Glave (KS), Marty Haroldson (ND), Douglas Hughes
(VA), Katie Kearney (OR), Beth Moore (OR), Lauren Mosesso (EPA), Shelley Schneider (NE), Nathan Sienkiewicz
(EPA), George Utting (EPA), and Bruce Washburn (Ml).



WEDNESDAY, MAY 1

This meeting is only open to States, EPA, and invited guests.

7:30 AM — 8:30 AM Breakfast on Your Own
8:30 AM — 9:00 AM Registration & Networking
9:00 AM — 10:00 AM Welcome & Opening Remarks

Sean Rolland, Deputy Director, Association of
Clean Water Administrators
Julie Sullivan, Industrial Branch Chief,

Environmental Protection Agency

Keynote Speaker
Dr. Venus Welch-White, Acting Deputy Director,
Office of Agriculture and Rural Affairs,
Environmental Protection Agency

10:00 AM — 10:45 AM Overview of Missouri Program
Denise Marcum, Missouri Department of Natural
Resources

10:45 AM — 11:00 AM Break

11:00 AM — 12:00 PM Overview of Kansas Program

Casey Guccione, Kansas Department of Health
and Environment

12:00 PM - 1:30 PM Lunch on Your Own

1:30 PM - 2:30 PM National/Regional EPA Program Updates
Office of Water
Lauren Mosesso, Environmental Protection
Agency

Paul Shiner, Environmental Protection Agency

Office of Enforcement and Compliance
Assurance
Sean Ireland, Environmental Protection Agency



EPA Region 7
Steve Pollard, Environmental Protection Agency

National Agriculture Center
Michael Bauman, Environmental Protection

Agency

2:30 PM — 3:00 PM Shared State Agency Responsibilities
Whitney Fenwick, Georgia Department of
Natural Resources

3:00 PM - 3:15 PM Break

3:15 PM — 4:00 PM General Permits — State and/or NPDES
Kent Woodmansey, South Dakota Department of
Agriculture and Environmental Services
Christine Lawson, North Carolina Department of
Environmental Quality

4:00 PM — 5:00 PM New State Animal Agriculture Requirements:
Statute, Regulation, Permit
Tyler Dix, Wisconsin Department of Natural
Resources
Amanda Bosak, Michigan Department of
Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy

5:00 PM Wrap Up and Adjourn

THURSDAY, MAY 2

This meeting is only open to States, EPA, and invited guests.

7:30 AM — 8:30 AM Breakfast on Your Own

8:30 AM — 9:00 AM Registration & Networking

9:00 AM —9:15 AM Goals and Logistics for Break Out Sessions
9:15 AM - 10:30 AM Break Out Discussions — Session Topic 1

1. Compliance Assistance



10:30 AM — 10:45 AM

10:45 AM — 12:00 PM

12:00 PM — 1:30 PM

1:30 PM — 2:15 PM

Facilitator: Lucas Bomar, Environmental Protection

Agency

2. Facility Closure Challenges
Facilitator: Sarita Banjade, Georgia Department of
Natural Resources

3. Tile Drains
Facilitator: Bernie Michaud, Wisconsin Department of
Natural Resources

4. Ditferent NMP Requirements
Facilitators: Paul Shriner, Environmental Protection
Agency

Break

Break Out Discussions — Session Topical 2
1. Compliance Assistance
Facilitator: Lucas Bomar, Environmental Protection

Agency

2. Facility Closure Challenges
Facilitator: Sarita Banjade, Georgia Department of
Natural Resources

3. Tile Drains
Facilitator: Bernie Michaud, Wisconsin Department of
Natural Resources

4. Ditferent NMP Requirements
Facilitators: Paul Shriner, Environmental Protection
Agency

TLunch on Your Own

Precipitation Challenges for CAFOs/AFOs
Charles Grady, Indiana Department of
Environmental Management



Amanda Bosak, Michigan Department of
Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy

2:15 PM — 3:00 PM State Groundwater Programs
Heather Patt, Washington Department of
Ecology
Amanda Hendrix, Washington State Dept of
Agriculture
Katie Kearney, Oregon Department of
Agriculture

3:00 PM — 3:15 PM Break

3:15 PM - 5:00 PM Hot Topics Roundtable

" Maui Implications for the Animal Agriculture
Universe

" Violations and Enforcement

* Why Have a State and an NPDES Permit

» King for a Day: How I would Improve the
CAFO Program Nationally

* PFAS in Animal Products

" E] — How Are Things Playing Out in Your State

5:00 PM Wrap Up and Adjourn

Friday, MAY 3

This meeting is only open to States, EPA co-regulators, and invited guests.
7:00 AM — 8:00 AM Breakfast on Your Own

8:30 AM — 9:45 AM Digesters
Jake Dunton, AgStar Program, Environmental
Protection Agency
Gus Simmons, Director of Bioenergy Services,
Cavanaugh

9:45 AM —10:30 AM Manure Transfer
Brad Edeal, Nebraska Department of

Environment and Energy



10:30 AM — 11:00 AM

11:00 AM — 12:30 PM

12:30 PM

Neil Zahradka, Virginia Department of
Environmental Quality

Break & Check Out

Mass Mortality and Highly Pathogenic Avian Influenza
Bill Pittenger, Missouri Department of Agriculture
Marty Haroldson, North Dakota Department of
Environmental Quality
Bob Peer, Composting SME LL.C (USDA
Contractor)

Wrap Up and Adjourn



2024 National CAFO Roundtable — Participant List

First Name Last Name Title Organization Name | Email
Lisa Appel Project Manager South Carolina appellr@dhec.sc.g
Ag Permitting Department of ov
Health &
Environmental
Control
Alexys Bailey Member Services Association of ABailey@acwa-
Associate Clean Water us.org
Administrators
Sarita Banjade Engineer Georgia sarita.banjade@dn
Department of r.ga.gov
Natural Resources
Jon Basler Environmental Missouri jon.basler@dnr.mo
Analyst Department of .gov
Natural Resources
Michael Bauman National United States bauman.michael@
Agriculture Center | Environmental epa.gov
Coordinator Protection Agency,
Office of
Compliance
J. Ryan Benefield Deputy Director Arkansas Ryan.Benefield@ar
Department of kansas.gov
Agriculture
Lucas Bomar Life Scientist United States bomar.lucas@epa.
Environmental gov
Protection Agency,
Region 6
Kelli Book Attorney lowa Department kelli.book@dnr.iow
of Natural a.gov
Resources
Amanda Bosak Supervisor Michigan BosakA@michigan.
Department of gov
Environment, Great
Lakes, and Energy
Teresa Bullock Industrial Unit Missouri teresa.bullock@dn

Chief

Department of
Natural Resources

r.mo.gov




2024 National CAFO Roundtable — Participant List

Brittany Cole Agriculture Water Vermont Agency of | Brittany.Cole@ver
Quality Specialist Agriculture mont.gov
v
Tyler Cook Environmental Kentucky tyler.cook@ky.gov
Scientist Advisor Department for
Environmental
Protection
Ryan Cooper Chief, Office of Alabama rcooper@adem.ala
Field Services Department of bama.gov
Environmental
Management
William Cooper Program United States cooper.williamf@e
Coordinator Environmental pa.gov
Protection Agency,
Region 6
Andie D'Angelo Assistant Regional | United States dangelo.andie@ep
Counsel Environmental a.gov
Protection Agency,
Region 2
Chad DeVolin Environmental Colorado chad.devolin@stat
Protection Department of e.co.us
Specialist IV Public Health &
Environment
Tyler Dix CAFO Permit Wisconsin Tyler.Dix@wisconsi
Coordinator Department of n.gov
Natural Resources
Jake Dunton EPS United States dunton.jake@epa.
Environmental gov
Protection Agency
Headquarters
Brad Edeal Livestock Nebraska brad.edeal@nebra
Compliance and Department of ska.gov
Inspection Environment and
Supervisor Energy
Whitney Fenwick Program Manager, | Georgia whitney.fenwick@d
Wastewater Department of nr.ga.gov
Regulatory Natural Resources
Program
Parker Gentry Environmental Kansas Parker.gentry@kd
Compliance/Regula | Department of he.ks.gov
tory Specialist Health and

Environment




2024 National CAFO Roundtable — Participant List

Mark Gernes Environmental Minnesota mark.p.gernes@sta
Specialist Pollution Control te.mn.us
Agency
Cameron Gilley Environmental North Dakota cgilley@nd.gov
Engineer Department of
Environmental
Quality
Darren Gove Division of Water lllinois Darren.Gove@lllin
Pollution Environmental ois.gov
Control/Permit Protection Agency
Section/Working
supervisor
Charles Grady Section Chief, Indiana cgrady@idem.in.g
IDEM CFO Department of ov
Compliance Environmental
Section Management
Joshua Griffin Environmental Ohio joshua.griffin@epa
Manager Environmental .ohio.gov
Protection Agency
Casey Guccione Livestock Waste Kansas casey.m.guccione
Management Department of @ks.gov
Section Chief Health and
Environment
Donald Hall CAFO Program Utah Department dghall@utah.gov
Coordinator of Environmental
Quality
jocelyn harimon Water Resource New Mexico jocelyn.harimon@e
Professional Environment nv.nm.gov
Department
Marty Haroldson Program Manager | North Dakota mharolds@nd.gov
Department of
Environmental
Quality
Logan Hauder Engineer Nebraska logan.hauder@neb
Department of raska.gov
Environment and
Energy
Amanda Hendrix Dairy Nutrient Washington Amanda.Hendrix@
Mgmt. - Water Department of agr.wa.gov
Quality Inspector Agriculture




2024 National CAFO Roundtable — Participant List

Douglas Hughes Agricultural Virginia douglas.hughes@
Program Team Department of deq.virginia.gov
Lead VRO Environmental
Quality
Kurtis Huizenga Environmental Michigan HuizengaK1@mich
Quality Analyst Department of igan.gov
Environment, Great
Lakes, and Energy
Sean Ireland Environmental United States ireland.sean@epa.
Engineer Environmental gov
Protection Agency
Headquarters
Michael Isensee Dairy Nutrient Washington misensee@agr.wa.
Mgmt. - Department of gov
Operations & Agriculture
Compliance
Supervisor
Doug Jones Agriculture Advisor | United States jones.doug@epa.g
Environmental ov
Protection Agency,
Region 7
Lynnette Jordan Assistant Director, | Oklahoma lynnette.jordan@a
AEMS Department of g.ok.gov
Agriculture Food &
Forestry
Katie Kearney CAFO Water Oregon Katie KEARNEY@o
Quality Specialist/ | Department of da.oregon.gov
Permit Coordinator | Agriculture
Neal Konda Natural Resources | South Dakota neal.konda@state.
Engineer Department of sd.us
Agriculture &
Natural Resources
Michael Kuss CAFO Specialist United States kuss.michael@epa.
Environmental gov
Protection Agency,
Region 5
Christine Lawson Engineer North Carolina christine.lawson@
Department of deq.nc.gov
Environmental
Quality
Zachary Leibowitz Environmental United States leibowitz.zachary

Engineer

Environmental
Protection Agency,
Region 7

@epa.gov




2024 National CAFO Roundtable — Participant List

Marissa Lippincott Environmental Oklahoma Marissa.Lippincott
Programs Manager | Department of @ag.ok.gov
Agriculture Food &
Forestry
Jaime Lopez Senior United States lopez.jaime@epa.g
Enforcement Environmental ov
Officer/Physical Protection Agency,
Scientist Region 2
Susan Lucas Kamat Point Source, New Mexico susan.lucaskamat
Municipal Team Environment @env.nm.gov
Lead Department
Jason Marcel Bureau Chief lowa Department jason.marcel@dnr.i
of Natural owa.gov
Resources
Denise Marcum Environmental Missouri denise.marcum@d
Analyst Department of nr.mo.gov
Natural Resources
Brenna McDonald Supervisor, Missouri brenna.mcdonald
Environmental Department of @dnr.mo.gov
Assistance Unit Natural Resources
Brooks McNeill Environmental Missouri brooks.mcneill@dn
Specialist Department of r.mo.gov
Natural Resources
Bernie Michaud CAFO Engineer Wisconsin bernard.michaud@
Supervisor Department of wisconsin.gov
Natural Resources
Chris Monroe Environmental Ohio Christopher.Monro
Specialist Il Environmental e@epa.ohio.gov
Protection Agency
Lauren Mosesso Physical Scientist United States mosesso.lauren@e
Environmental pa.gov
Protection Agency
Headquarters
Hannah New Water Quality Montana Hannah.new@mt.g
Permit Writer Department of ov
Environmental
Quality
Abbi Pajak Environmental Vermont Abbi.Pajak@vermo

Analyst CAFO
Program Mgr.

Department of

nt.gov




2024 National CAFO Roundtable — Participant List

Environmental
Conservation

Heather Patt CAFO Permit Washington heather.patt@ecy.
Specialist Department of wa.gov
Ecology
Nick Peak Region 10 United States peak.nicholas@ep
Agriculture Advisor | Environmental a.gov
Protection Agency,
Region 10
Bob Peer Agricultural Composting SME bob.peer1@gmail.
Program LLC com
Coordinator
Bill Pittenger Emergency Missouri bill.pittenger@mda
Manager Department of .mo.gov
Natural Resources
Steve Pollard Environmental pollard.stephen@e
Protection Agency | pa.gov
Ramesh Ravella Supervisor North Carolina ramesh.ravella@de
Department of g.nc.gov
Environmental
Quality
Daron Ravenborg Attorney Advisor United States ravenborg.daron@
Environmental epa.gov
Protection Agency,
Region 9
Chris Ray Water Pollution Missouri chris.ray@dnr.mo.
Inspection and Department of gov
Enforcement Unit Natural Resources
Chief
Jeffery Robichaud Water Director United States robichaud.jeffery@
Environmental epa.gov
Protection Agency,
Region 7
Sean Rolland Deputy Director Association of srolland@acwa-

Clean Water
Administrators

us.org




2024 National CAFO Roundtable — Participant List

CARY RUBLE Environmental Colorado cary.ruble@state.c
Protection Department of o.us
Specialist Public Health &
Environment
Sam Sampath Environmental United States sampath.sam@epa
Engineer Environmental .gov
Protection Agency,
Region 4
Nate Sands Agriculture Water Vermont Agency of | nathaniel.sands@v
Quality Section Agriculture ermont.gov
Chief
Kelli-Ann Schrage Industrial Georgia kelli-
Permitting Department of ann.schrage@dnr.
Manager Natural Resources | ga.gov
Jeremy Schreiner Environmental Kansas jeremy.schreiner@
Specialist Department of ks.gov
Health and
Environment
Paul Shriner project manager United States Shriner.Paul@epa.
Environmental gov
Protection Agency
Headquarters
Nathan Sienkiewicz Physical Scientist United States Sienkiewicz.Nathan
Environmental @epa.gov
Protection Agency,
Water Permits
Division
Gus Simmons Director of Cavanaugh gus.simmons@cav
Bioenergy Services anaughsolutions.co
m
Jay Smith Compliance Montana jsmith9@mt.gov
Inspector Department of
Environmental
Quality
Hannah Snitko WYPDES Permit Wyoming hannah.snitko@wy
Writer Department of o.gov
Environmental
Quality
Molly Starkey Geologist Missouri molly.starkey@dnr.

Department of
Natural Resources

mo.gov




2024 National CAFO Roundtable — Participant List

Sherri Stoner Environmental Missouri sherri.stoner@dnr.
Geology Section Department of mo.gov
Manager Natural Resources
Julie Sullivan Chief, Industrial United States Sullivan.Julie@epa.
Branch Environmental gov
Protection Agency,
Water Permits
Division
Ashwini Tambe Environmental Georgia ashwini.tambe@dn
Engineer 3 Department of r.ga.gov
Natural Resources
George Utting Environmental United States Utting.George@ep
Scientist Environmental a.gov
Protection Agency,
Water Permits
Division
Sara Veasman Environmental Missouri sara.veasman@dnr
Specialist Department of .mo.gov
Natural Resources
Suzi Ward Environmental United States ward.suzanne@ep
Scientist Environmental a.gov
Protection Agency,
Region 7
Venus Welch-White Acting Deputy United States welchwhite.venus
Director Environmental @epa.gov
Protection Agency
Headquarters
Kelly Whitlock Program Manager | South Carolina whitlokd@dhec.sc.
Department of gov
Health &
Environmental
Control
Kent Woodmansey Director, Division South Dakota Kent.Woodmansey
of Agriculture & Department of @state.sd.us
Environmental Agriculture &
Services Natural Resources
Neil Zahradka Manager, Office of | Virginia neil.zahradka@deq

Land Application
Programs

Department of
Environmental

Quality

.virginia.gov
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Qian

Zhang

Environmental
Engineer

United States
Environmental
Protection Agency,
Region 8

zhang.qian@epa.g
ov



















Thank you to our
partners at EPA
and the planning
committee!
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